TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fawkes Travel, Inc.		11/02/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consortium for International Education, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 55 Court Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number:	2542111	CAPA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)399-6930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-399-0040

Email: vzorrilla@brllawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Zorrilla

Address Line 1: BRL Law, 31 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Zorrilla
Signature:	/Veronica Zorrilla/
Date:	11/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0554

900035517

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is dated October <u>3/</u>, 2005 and is executed and delivered by Fawkes Travel, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor"), to Consortium for International Education, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to the Assignee the trademark described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademark"), and all of its rights, title and interests thereunder, including remedies against infringements thereof, rights to protection of interests therein under the laws of all jurisdictions, rights to past damages for infringement thereof and all the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

The Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (a) the registrations of the Trademark, (b) the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark, the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, as of October 31, 2005.

FAWKES TRAVEL, INC.

Title:

PRISIDENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SUFFOLK, ss.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

7116.05

EXHIBIT A

CAPA – word mark – Registration Number 2542111

RECORDED: 11/06/2005